
AUSTRALIA MEETING MONDAY, 04 DEC 2023

R1 04 Dec 2023 | Queanbeyan | Queanbeyan City Travel Mdn Plate
Distance: 1200m | Class: Mdn	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
12:35 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 70
	 2	
	 3	 000
	 4	
	 5	 0
	 6	 64
	 7	
	 8	 855253
	 9	 0
	10	

BUCKLE UP SHAFT
KERMANDO
ONE MORE REGAL
ASK THE WIFE
ANY MARG’LLDO
BERYL MINE
MASHOBRA
SINGLE ATTRACTION
BABY SNOWY
FRENCHBURG

59
59
59
57.5
57
57
57
57
55.5
55.5

1
4
7
9
3
2
10
6
5
8

MS N BURRELLS
MS E HENNESSY
EMMA LY  3 

MS R FREEMAN
M HEAGNEY
MS B PANYA  1.5 
R DOWNEY
J OVERMEIRE
--
BROCK RYAN

J W VAN DUREN
M J SMITH
M & J BENNETT
B SMITH
D J ROLFE
J W VAN DUREN
R & L PRICE
J M CLEARY
A WARREN
T & P VIGOUROUX

5
4
7
3
4
6
4
4
3
3

G
G
G
G
M
M
M
M
F
F

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 2-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 7-�0�-1-1
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$1,225
$0
$500
$0
$1,050
$2,075
$0
$10,980
$0
$0

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 BUCKLE UP SHAFT Trainer: J W Van Duren Barrier: 1 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,225
Jockey: Ms N Burrells WT: 59 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Shaft Dam: Start Up J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr J E Gibbs

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
4 of 5	 16Dec22	 GOU	turf	 800	  G 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 P Zerafa	 ---	 $--	 Love Shuck	 0:47.45	 (22.67)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¼........................Barrier trial
7 of 10	 04Sep23	 QEN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 M Bourke	 59	 $41	 Time Bandit	 0:56.49	 (22.40)	 8	 8	 ........ 7.........................No excuse
5 of 8	 13Nov23	 QEN	 turf	 900	  S 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 Kate Petersen	 ---	 $--	 Miss Stalwart	 0:53.06	 (23.40)	 -	 -	 ..... 5¼........................Barrier trial
10 of 10	18Nov23	 GUD	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 P Boudvillain	 58	 $41	 Oneforian	 0:57.82	 (22.97)	 10	 10	 ..... 7¾.......................... Well back

2 KERMANDO Trainer: M J Smith Barrier: 4 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: Ms E Hennessy WT: 59 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Kermadec Dam: Millennium Rose J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Two Stubbies Racing (Manager Mrs J Smith), G Bourke, M Smith, B Sammut, C Sammut, D Volker, N Boden, Mrs K Boden & Mrs L Vickers

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
7 of 7	 20Oct23	 CAB	 turf	 900	  G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 M Heagney	 ---	 $--	 Good Prize	 0:55.37	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....11½........................Barrier trial
2 of 8	 13Nov23	 QEN	 turf	 900	  S 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 Ms E Hennessy	 ---	 $--	 Miss Stalwart	 0:53.06	 (23.40)	 -	 -	 ...... hd........................Barrier trial

3 ONE MORE REGAL Trainer: M & J Bennett Barrier: 7 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$500
Jockey: Emma Ly (a3.0) WT: 59 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Onemorenomore Dam: Can I Keeper J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M J Bennett, Mrs E A Bennett & J C Bennett

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
7 of 7	 30Jun23	 MOY	turf	 920	  G 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 Ms K Nisbet	 ---	 $--	 Pokerjack	 0:53.60	 (22.33)	 -	 -	 ....20½........................Barrier trial
11 of 14	14Jul23	 MOY	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Damon Budler	 59	 $101	 Ninja Star	 1:12.08	 (24.47)	 14	 14	 ........ 8....................... Not sighted
10 of 10	30Jul23	 SPH	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Damon Budler	 59	 $101	 Rangatira	 1:23.26	 (24.27)	 6	 7	 ....10½.......................... Well back
11 of 11	20Aug23	 MOY	turf	 1650	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Damon Budler	 59	 $151	 Pretty Eyed	 1:42.46	 (24.73)	 10	 9	 ..... 9½....................... Not sighted

4 ASK THE WIFE Trainer: B Smith Barrier: 9 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: Ms R Freeman WT: 57.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Pride Of Dubai Dam: Defrock J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs R Bertuccio

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
4 of 7	 27Nov23	 KEG	 turf	 820	  S 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 Ms N Burrells	 ---	 $--	 Ausbred Mimosa	 0:48.76	 (22.45)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¼........................Barrier trial
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AUSTRALIA MEETING MONDAY, 04 DEC 2023

5 ANY MARG’LLDO Trainer: D J Rolfe Barrier: 3 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,050
Jockey: M Heagney WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Epaulette Dam: To Be Sure J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ms R J Tatham

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
8 of 9	 22Sep23	 RAN	 turf	 740	  S 	 Tri	 [	 8]	 Ms R King	 ---	 $--	 Deceive	 0:43.94	 (22.49)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¾........................Barrier trial
6 of 9	 03Oct23	 ROS	 turf	 1030	 G 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 D Gibbons	 ---	 $--	 Just In Time	 1:03.66	 (23.71)	 -	 -	 ..... 5¾........................Barrier trial
10 of 11	28Oct23	 KEG	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 M Bell	 58	 $41	 Emmadella	 1:18.40	 (23.52)	 4	 4	 ..... 7½.......................... Well back

6 BERYL MINE Trainer: J W Van Duren Barrier: 2 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$2,075
Jockey: Ms B Panya (a1.5) WT: 57 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Shaft Dam: Beryl Babe J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs K M Hansch & Ms D O’Neill

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
10 of 10	04Sep23	 QEN	 turf	 900	  G 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 Ms B Panya	 ---	 $--	 Snappy Jim	 0:52.16	 (22.74)	 -	 -	 ..... 9¾........................Barrier trial
6 of 11	 09Oct23	 QEN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 M Bourke	 57	 $101	 Rinzai	 0:57.69	 (23.19)	 7	 7	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance
4 of 8	 13Nov23	 QEN	 turf	 900	  S 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 Ms B Panya	 ---	 $--	 Miss Stalwart	 0:53.06	 (23.40)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¾........................Barrier trial
4 of 10	 18Nov23	 GUD	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Damon Budler	 57	 $26	 Oneforian	 0:57.82	 (22.97)	 4	 3	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run

7 MASHOBRA Trainer: R & L Price Barrier: 10 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: R Downey WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Merchant Navy Dam: Consommateur J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P J Richards, M F J Lamaro, C Woods, D A Neilsen, P M Cassidy, Mrs S Richards, Miss N E Schmid, Miss E K Richards, C A Hurrell, J Ward & Bay Racing (Mgr: P J Richards)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
4 of 7	 27Nov23	 KEG	 turf	 820	  S 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 R Downey	 ---	 $--	 Rose To Win	 0:48.91	 (22.47)	 -	 -	 ........ 3........................Barrier trial

8 SINGLE ATTRACTION Trainer: J M Cleary Barrier: 6 Total: 7-0-1-1 Prize Money: A$10,980
Jockey: J Overmeire WT: 57 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 1-0-0-1 56-58kg: 6-0-1-1 Firm: 1-0-0-1 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Not A Single Doubt Dam: Asset Rain J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G Harvey

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 6	 29Jun23	 HAW	turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 B Spriggs	 57	 $16	 Mission Ridge	 0:58.09	 (22.04)	 5	 3	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort
5 of 7	 14Jul23	 SCO	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 A Morgan	 56.5	 $3.5	 Storm’s End	 1:05.57	 (22.87)	 3	 2	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
2 of 9	 19Oct23	 MOY	turf	 1010	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms J Taylor	 56	 $3.9	 Who Ever Thought	 0:57.69	 (22.87)	 1	 1	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
5 of 8	 02Nov23	 SPH	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Ruby Scott	 55	 $4.4	 First Grange	 0:55.45	 (22.09)	 2	 3	 ........ 3.......................... Fair effort
3 of 8	 18Nov23	 ADY	 turf	 1000	 F 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ruby Scott	 57	 $*2.7	 Miss Brondolino	 0:56.89	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort

9 BABY SNOWY Trainer: A Warren Barrier: 5 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: -- WT: 55.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Press Statement Dam: Princess Snowy J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Han Ho Racing (Mgr: J Jang)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
5 of 7	 08Sep23	 GOU	turf	 800	  H 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 P Boudvillain	 ---	 $--	 Mustang Mary	 0:49.58	 (23.98)	 -	 -	 ..... 6¼........................Barrier trial
12 of 12	11Nov23	 GOU	turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 H V Der Hoven	 55.5	 $51	 Northumbria	 0:58.36	 (--.--)	 5	 10	 ....20¼...................... Well beaten

10 FRENCHBURG Trainer: T & P Vigouroux Barrier: 8 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: Brock Ryan WT: 55.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Aylmerton Dam: Fly Me J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Woodpark Stud (Mgr: Dr D A Chaikin)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
8 of 9	 19Jun23	 HAW	turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 8]	 C Lever	 ---	 $--	 All At Once	 1:00.61	 (23.27)	 -	 -	 ..... 4¾........................Barrier trial
4 of 8	 13Nov23	 HAW	turf	 800	  G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 C Lever	 ---	 $--	 Lizzie’s Gem	 0:48.89	 (22.71)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¼........................Barrier trial

QUEANBEYAN | PAGE 2



AUSTRALIA MEETING MONDAY, 04 DEC 2023

R2 04 Dec 2023 | Queanbeyan | Sheridan Garage Doors (Bm58)
Distance: 1200m | Class: BM58	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
1:15 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 165634
	 2	 326187
	 3	 802662
	 4	 452134
	 5	 696515
	 6	 217952
	 7	 51600
	 8	 105420
	 9	 555363
	10	 867099

ANNUAL
BATTLE ABBEY
CONTANTI
BRACEWELL
RARE BEAUTY
SHE’S JESSIE
SKEPTICISM
NOBLE SERENADE
RHUMBADU
TALENT AWARD

63
62
60
59.5
59.5
59.5
59
58
56
55

3
4
1
7
10
8
6
9
5
2

A WARREN  3 

MS K NISBET
S GUYMER
N HEYWOOD
BROCK RYAN
MS R FREEMAN
RUBY SCOTT  2 

R DOWNEY
MS C KEATINGS  3 

MS J PRESITS  1.5 

M PETROVIC
T J WILSON
G CROTHERS
B FITZPATRI
R & L PRICE
B SMITH
J M CLEARY
R & L PRICE
ROB POTTER
J ROLFE

6
4
5
6
4
5
4
4
4
8

M
H
G
G
M
M
M
M
M
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

66
60
56
55
59
59
58
56
52
35

	39-�5�-5-7
	19-�3�-4-4
	13-�1�-3-2
	32-�3�-5-3
	16-�2�-1-3
	14-�1�-5-2
	 5-�1�-0-0
	10-�1�-2-0
	10-�1�-0-3
	46-�2�-1-4

$121,790
$78,110
$50,310
$82,935
$53,925
$63,600
$17,250
$37,650
$26,525
$47,295

	14-�1�-0-4
	4-�0�-1-1
	7-�1�-2-2
	21-�2�-3-3
	1-�0�-0-0
	4-�1�-1-0
	4-�1�-0-0
	3-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	11-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 ANNUAL Trainer: M Petrovic Barrier: 3 Total: 39-5-5-7 Prize Money: A$121,790
Jockey: A Warren (a3.0) WT: 63 Good: 17-2-1-5 Track: 11-2-2-1

6yo b aus m Fav: 3-2-1-0 58+kg: 9-3-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-1-0-4
Sire: Better Than Ready Dam: El Of A Time J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 39-5-5-7 Soft/Heavy: 22-3-4-2 Last Win: 23/09/23 (72 Days)
Owner: M Petrovic

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 6	 06Oct23	 CAB	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Open	 [	 2]	 Ms C Keatings	 53	 $15	 Prophet’s Pride	 0:58.31	 (23.13)	 4	 6	 ..... 6½................... Every chance
5 of 7	 19Oct23	 MOY	turf	 920	  G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 T Martin	 61.5	 $5.5	 Fantini	 0:53.29	 (21.95)	 2	 6	 ..... 1¾.......................... Fair effort
6 of 7	 29Oct23	 QEN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 J Overmeire	 55	 $12	 Major Time	 0:56.72	 (22.45)	 5	 5	 ..... 3½................... Every chance
3 of 11	 18Nov23	 GUD	 turf	 1180	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 A Warren	 60.5	 $19	 All Astern	 1:08.90	 (23.46)	 3	 3	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
4 of 7	 25Nov23	 CAB	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM75	 [	 4]	 B Owen	 57	 $21	 Smokeshow	 1:11.17	 (23.41)	 6	 5	 ........ 1.........................Handy run

2 BATTLE ABBEY Trainer: T J Wilson Barrier: 4 Total: 19-3-4-4 Prize Money: A$78,110
Jockey: Ms K Nisbet WT: 62 Good: 8-1-2-1 Track: 4-1-2-0

4yo b aus h Fav: 4-1-0-2 58+kg: 6-1-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-1
Sire: Hallowed Crown Dam: Madonnica J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 19-3-4-4 Soft/Heavy: 11-2-2-3 Last Win: 29/10/23 (36 Days)
Owner: T Wilson, A M Green & G D Lynn

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 09Oct23	 QEN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 Ms R Freeman	 61	 $6	 Mooshaka	 0:56.66	 (23.14)	 6	 7	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
6 of 8	 20Oct23	 CAB	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM60	 [	 7]	 Ms R Freeman	 60.5	 $8.5	 Light Press	 0:57.95	 (22.03)	 8	 8	 ..... 5¼................... Every chance
1 of 6	 29Oct23	 QEN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM66	 [	 4]	 Ms R Freeman	 56.5	 $6.5	 Miss Belgium	 0:56.65	 (22.89)	 5	 5	 ...... ns...........................Good win
8 of 11	 07Nov23	 RAN	 turf	 1000	 S 	 3	 [	 8]	 J Overmeire	 54.5	 $101	 Emperor	 0:57.53	 (22.55)	 6	 9	 ..... 6¾...................... Well beaten
7 of 10	 17Nov23	 GUD	 turf	 1180	 G 	 3	 [	 3]	 Ms R Freeman	 56	 $12	 Driving Force	 1:08.09	 (23.36)	 3	 7	 ..... 3½.........................No excuse

3 CONTANTI Trainer: G Crothers Barrier: 1 Total: 13-1-3-2 Prize Money: A$50,310
Jockey: S Guymer WT: 60 Good: 7-1-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 9-1-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-2-2
Sire: Choisir Dam: Chapman J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-1-0 Last Win: 05/02/23 (302 Days)
Owner: G G Loader, B Dodovski & Mrs A Dodovski

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 13	10Aug23	 BED	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 Luke Cartwright	 54.5	 $31	 Motitsi	 0:59.68	 (23.95)	 12	 13	 ..... 5½............................ Poor run
2 of 12	 28Aug23	 RAS	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 B Kinninmont	 57	 $21	 Graysong	 1:10.96	 (23.12)	 11	 11	 ..... 4¾.............................Nice run
6 of 12	 12Sep23	 MOE	turf	 1200	 S 	 BM58	 [	12]	 B Kinninmont	 57	 $11	 Vienna Vixen	 1:14.61	 (24.55)	 11	 11	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance
6 of 7	 07Nov23	 CAB	 turf	 1300	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 N Heywood	 59	 $6.5	 Dorami	 1:17.34	 (24.25)	 5	 4	 ..... 2½................... Every chance
2 of 9	 18Nov23	 GUD	 turf	 1180	 G 	 1	 [	 7]	 P Boudvillain	 58.5	 $10	 Prometio Mas	 1:09.15	 (23.35)	 7	 5	 ........ 1.............................Nice run

4 BRACEWELL Trainer: B Fitzpatri Barrier: 7 Total: 32-3-5-3 Prize Money: A$82,935
Jockey: N Heywood WT: 59.5 Good: 12-0-3-2 Track: 3-0-0-0

6yo br aus g Fav: 2-2-0-0 58+kg: 11-1-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 21-2-3-3
Sire: Dream Ahead Dam: Grave J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 32-3-5-3 Soft/Heavy: 20-3-2-1 Last Win: 14/08/23 (112 Days)
Owner: E J Hill & J S Rando

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 17Jul23	 GOU	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 Ms R Freeman	 58	 $5	 The Chosen One	 1:11.67	 (23.48)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¼.......................... Fair effort
2 of 10	 30Jul23	 SPH	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 Ms R Freeman	 57.5	 $7	 I Am Mighty	 1:09.48	 (24.45)	 2	 2	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
1 of 10	 14Aug23	 BNT	 turf	 1150	 H 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 C Reith	 58	 $5	 Senshi	 1:11.42	 (24.23)	 3	 2	 ........ 1...........................Good win
3 of 9	 27Aug23	 NOW	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 Ms B Panya	 58.5	 $6.5	 Body Bob	 1:09.61	 (23.53)	 2	 2	 ..... 4¼........................ Solid effort
4 of 7	 08Sep23	 GOU	turf	 1300	 H 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 N Heywood	 60	 $3.7	 Nullify	 1:19.95	 (26.13)	 3	 4	 ........ 3.........................Handy run
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5 RARE BEAUTY Trainer: R & L Price Barrier: 10 Total: 16-2-1-3 Prize Money: A$53,925
Jockey: Brock Ryan WT: 59.5 Good: 6-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Headwater Dam: Sebring Angel J+H: 3-0-0-1 Turf: 16-2-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 10-2-0-2 Last Win: 11/11/23 (23 Days)
Owner: R J Price, S J Dickerson, B Robinson, L Hartley, T J Webster, P J Richards, L J Price, B J Price, Ms R L Price, R Lindley, P A Lindley, P J Duncan, M K Duncan, Leonard Partnership 
(Mgr: B L Leonard), J J J Racing (Mgr: J J Fish) & Golden Balls Racing (Mgr

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 9	 07Oct23	 KEG	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 O Chambers	 52	 $61	 Vegas Raider	 0:56.20	 (22.28)	 9	 8	 ..... 6¾............................No show
6 of 8	 19Oct23	 MOY	turf	 1010	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 O Chambers	 56	 $13	 Princeston	 0:58.95	 (22.76)	 1	 1	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance
5 of 5	 28Oct23	 KEG	 turf	 1000	 H 	 1	 [	 5]	 G Buckley	 55.5	 $17	 Debello	 0:59.02	 (22.46)	 5	 5	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
1 of 8	 11Nov23	 GOU	turf	 1000	 S 	 BM50	 [	 2]	 N Heywood	 61.5	 $3.7	 Eliseo	 0:58.72	 (23.58)	 5	 4	 .....Lnk...........................Good win
5 of 11	 23Nov23	 HAW	turf	 1100	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 R Downey	 55	 $31	 Oxford Vision	 1:03.55	 (22.98)	 9	 8	 ........ 2.......................... Fair effort

6 SHE’S JESSIE Trainer: B Smith Barrier: 8 Total: 14-1-5-2 Prize Money: A$63,600
Jockey: Ms R Freeman WT: 59.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 2-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-0
Sire: Territories Dam: Feels Like Home J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 14-1-5-2 Soft/Heavy: 12-1-5-2 Last Win: 25/04/23 (223 Days)
Owner: A Bertuccio, T Lavalle & Miss J J Inskip

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 25Apr23	 GOS	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 M Bell	 59	 $*2.1	 Rockinfeller	 1:12.26	 (24.41)	 1	 1	 ........ 2...........................Good win
7 of 12	 06May23	 KEG	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 M Bell	 56	 $21	 Master Showman	 1:10.21	 (22.50)	 2	 2	 ..... 4½.........................No excuse
9 of 11	 13May23	 KEG	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 J Del Frari	 52.5	 $21	 Glorious Talent	 1:10.50	 (23.46)	 1	 1	 ........ 6............................No show
5 of 12	 29Oct23	 TAE	 turf	 1007	 S 	 1	 [	 2]	 J Del Frari	 56	 $6.5	 Reateros	 0:58.02	 (23.16)	 8	 8	 ..... 6¼.......................... Fair effort
2 of 9	 25Nov23	 CAB	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM45	 [	 9]	 O A Dalton	 62	 $3.8	 Hell Right	 1:11.65	 (24.13)	 4	 4	 ...... ns.............................Nice run

7 SKEPTICISM Trainer: J M Cleary Barrier: 6 Total: 5-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$17,250
Jockey: Ruby Scott (a2.0) WT: 59 Good: 4-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-0
Sire: Not A Single Doubt Dam: Intellectuals J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 24/01/23 (314 Days)
Owner: G Harvey

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 06Jan23	 CRA	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 D Moor	 56	 $6.5	 Mighty Sapphire	 1:11.06	 (23.95)	 1	 1	 ..... 1½.......................... Fair effort
1 of 7	 24Jan23	 MOE	turf	 1214	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 D Moor	 56	 $*2.5	 Skywriter	 1:13.47	 (23.83)	 4	 3	 ....... ½...........................Good win
6 of 10	 10Feb23	 MOV	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 D Moor	 58.5	 $18	 Miss Middle Park	 1:11.15	 (23.95)	 10	 8	 ..... 2¾................... Every chance
13 of 14	23Jul23	 SAL	 turf	 1205	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 B Shinn	 57	 $7	 Miss Take	 1:10.58	 (23.31)	 8	 8	 ..... 5½............................ Poor run
11 of 12	20Aug23	 CRA	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 D Moor	 57	 $26	 Aperitivo	 1:26.06	 (25.44)	 3	 3	 ....10¼....................... Not sighted

8 NOBLE SERENADE Trainer: R & L Price Barrier: 9 Total: 10-1-2-0 Prize Money: A$37,650
Jockey: R Downey WT: 58 Good: 6-1-2-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Hellbent Dam: Soul Serenade J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: 24/04/23 (224 Days)
Owner: W K Scrap Racing (Mgr: W R McMaster)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 11	13May23	 KEG	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	10]	 O Chambers	 52	 $31	 Glorious Talent	 1:10.50	 (23.46)	 8	 9	 ........ 8....................... Not sighted
5 of 6	 21May23	 NOW	turf	 1100	 H 	 1	 [	 2]	 O Chambers	 54.5	 $21	 Amnesty	 1:04.38	 (23.19)	 1	 1	 ........ 4.......................... Fair effort
4 of 7	 19Oct23	 MOY	turf	 920	  G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 O Chambers	 56	 $*3.8	 Fantini	 0:53.29	 (21.95)	 6	 4	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
2 of 8	 02Nov23	 SPH	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 O Chambers	 55	 $5	 Direct Fire	 0:55.50	 (22.06)	 5	 1	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
10 of 10	18Nov23	 KEG	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 9]	 J Overmeire	 56.5	 $10	 West Of Dalby	 1:10.38	 (22.81)	 10	 10	 ....22½.......................... Well back

9 RHUMBADU Trainer: Rob Potter Barrier: 5 Total: 10-1-0-3 Prize Money: A$26,525
Jockey: Ms C Keatings (a3.0) WT: 56 Good: 5-1-0-2 Track: 2-1-0-1

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Duporth Dam: Rhumba Girl J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 10-1-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-1 Last Win: 26/02/23 (281 Days)
Owner: K J Morse, K A Morse, K Mangu & Ms S Lestrange

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 11	 31Mar23	 SPH	 turf	 1008	 S 	 1	 [	 6]	 Damon Budler	 56.5	 $18	 Sister Moon	 0:57.40	 (22.94)	 4	 4	 ........ 3.......................... Fair effort
5 of 9	 18Apr23	 NOW	turf	 1100	 S 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 Damon Budler	 56.5	 $9	 Westgrove	 1:04.05	 (23.67)	 4	 5	 ........ 2.......................... Fair effort
3 of 8	 19Oct23	 MOY	turf	 1010	 G 	 1	 [	 5]	 Damon Budler	 56	 $9	 Princeston	 0:58.95	 (22.76)	 3	 3	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
6 of 8	 02Nov23	 SPH	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 Damon Budler	 55.5	 $6	 Direct Fire	 0:55.50	 (22.06)	 2	 2	 ..... 5¼................... Every chance
3 of 9	 13Nov23	 QEN	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM50	 [	 7]	 Ms C Keatings	 57	 $4.4	 Gorgeous Prophet	 0:58.24	 (24.01)	 5	 5	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort

10 TALENT AWARD Trainer: J Rolfe Barrier: 2 Total: 46-2-1-4 Prize Money: A$47,295
Jockey: Ms J Presits (a1.5) WT: 55 Good: 26-2-1-4 Track: 4-0-1-0

8yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 11-0-0-0
Sire: Shamus Award Dam: Talent J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 45-2-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 19-0-0-0 Last Win: 11/09/21 (814 Days)
Owner: Mrs J L Rolfe, J Rolfe, Miss S A Rolfe, B W Rolfe, J A Rolfe & C J Waters

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 6	 05Feb23	 GOU	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 M Heagney	 56	 $101	 Kimberley Secrets	 0:57.95	 (23.11)	 6	 6	 ....11¼................... Every chance
7 of 10	 20May23	 YOU	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM50	 [	 8]	 Ms K Nisbet	 55	 $13	 Epaullo Creed	 1:10.80	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 5.........................No excuse
11 of 12	23Jun23	 ACT	 awt	 1206	 G 	 BM50	 [	 5]	 Ms J Taylor	 55	 $151	 Danish Hussar	 1:12.04	 (24.73)	 10	 9	 ....10¼....................... Not sighted
9 of 9	 17Jul23	 GOU	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 Ms N Burrells	 55	 $201	 The Chosen One	 1:11.67	 (23.48)	 3	 5	 ....10¼............................No show
9 of 9	 13Nov23	 QEN	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM50	 [	 4]	 Ms K Nisbet	 55	 $81	 Gorgeous Prophet	 0:58.24	 (24.01)	 7	 8	 ..... 7½............................No show
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R3 04 Dec 2023 | Queanbeyan | Jerrabomberra Hotel Mdn Hcp
Distance: 1460m | Class: Mdn	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $30,000
1:55 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 062267
	 2	 85
	 3	 043547
	 4	 34
	 5	 930326
	 6	 565642
	 7	 759744
	 8	 364372
	 9	 275433
	10	 928092
	11	 445523

ENCANTADO
MASTIKA
PROUD GEORGE
TOKYO ICE
LUNA ANGEL
DANJEL
DEADLY WEAPON
RED REDEMPTION
SHAMISTER
TEN FEATHERS
THREETHUMBSUP

59
58
57.5
57.5
57
56
56
56
56
56
56

9
2
12
6
11
7
10
1
14
3
13

JACK MARTIN
MS R FREEMAN
J OVERMEIRE
N HEYWOOD
S GUYMER
--
--
R BENSLEY
--
MS K NISBET
RUBY SCOTT  2 

ROB POTTER
MARK GEE
J M CLEARY
L T HODGSON
G CROTHERS
J ROLFE
ANITA WALDER
A CLARKE
R MCCABE
J ROLFE
J M CLEARY

5
4
4
5
4
5
5
7
4
5
5

G
G
G
M
M
M
G
G
G
G
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 6-�0�-2-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 7-�0�-0-1
	 2-�0�-0-1
	15-�0�-3-4
	18-�0�-1-1
	11-�0�-0-0
	22-�0�-4-5
	17-�0�-1-3
	15-�0�-3-3
	12-�0�-1-1

$11,555
$1,700
$8,125
$5,175
$38,380
$10,710
$6,925
$37,850
$23,437
$19,635
$14,330

	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	6-�0�-1-2
	2-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-0
	2-�0�-1-1

EMERGENCY
	12	 863784
	13	 006983
	14	 055867
	15	 367989

TAN TAT HONOUR
A SHIN WARRIOR
WANTA SNITZ
GUARD

56
56
56
56

15
8
5
4

M HEAGNEY
BROCK RYAN
--
--

D J ROLFE
MIKE CATTELL
ANITA WALDER
S W COADY

4
5
4
6

M
G
G
G

AUS
JPN
AUS
AUS

--
--
--
--

	10-�0�-0-1
	 8-�0�-0-1
	11-�0�-0-0
	28-�0�-0-2

$6,225
$4,550
$5,500
$24,815

	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

1 ENCANTADO Trainer: Rob Potter Barrier: 9 Total: 6-0-2-0 Prize Money: A$11,555
Jockey: Jack Martin WT: 59 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Written Tycoon Dam: Enchanted Dawn J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A F Van Arkel, Elvin Bloodstock (Mgr: V Elvin), C I Laws, T P D Shafron, W Shafron, M Shafron, T Bromwich, B Boardman, R C Scealy, S G Brown & Intricated (Mgr: P J Small)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 01Jun23	 NOW	turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 J Innes Jnr	 59	 $8	 Seal Team Six	 1:03.86	 (23.61)	 9	 9	 ..... 2¼................... Every chance
2 of 12	 11Jun23	 SPH	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 J Innes Jnr	 59	 $4	 Lynber	 1:24.39	 (23.77)	 2	 2	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
2 of 10	 23Sep23	 CAB	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Damon Budler	 59	 $4.8	 Breakaway Week	 1:10.81	 (23.91)	 4	 4	 .....Lnk.............................Nice run
6 of 13	 06Oct23	 CAB	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Damon Budler	 60	 $5.5	 His Honour	 1:18.74	 (24.10)	 6	 7	 ..... 6¾................... Every chance
7 of 9	 23Oct23	 WAG	turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Damon Budler	 59	 $4.8	 Where Is Ken	 1:16.65	 (23.57)	 3	 3	 ..... 7¾.........................No excuse

2 MASTIKA Trainer: Mark Gee Barrier: 2 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,700
Jockey: Ms R Freeman WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Choistar Dam: Lightburgh J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: N Konstantinovits

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
5 of 5	 18Dec22	 MOY	turf	 920	  G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 M Bourke	 ---	 $--	 Harley Street	 0:55.20	 (22.98)	 -	 -	 ..... 8¾........................Barrier trial
4 of 7	 19Oct23	 MOY	turf	 920	  G 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 B P Ward	 ---	 $--	 Direct Fire	 0:55.21	 (21.15)	 -	 -	 ..... 4¼........................Barrier trial
8 of 8	 02Nov23	 SPH	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 B P Ward	 59	 $51	 First Grange	 0:55.45	 (22.09)	 6	 7	 ..... 8½...................... Well beaten
5 of 9	 13Nov23	 QEN	 turf	 1460	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 O Chambers	 57	 $21	 Little Complicated	 1:27.02	 (24.68)	 6	 7	 ..... 7½.......................... Fair effort

3 PROUD GEORGE Trainer: J M Cleary Barrier: 12 Total: 7-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$8,125
Jockey: J Overmeire WT: 57.5 Good: 6-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Pride Of Dubai Dam: Jorgeus J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J F Collins, Mrs G Collins, S Camara, Ms J K Collins, G M Collins, S G Manson, S R Kennedy, C A Hainsworth, A Lynes, J L Smith, S Ambrose, Mrs K Ambrose, R W H Powell, Mrs S 
Powell, D N Scott, Mrs M T Scott, M T Taylor, M Hunt & R C Gerbich

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 12	 30Jun23	 MOY	turf	 1010	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 N Souquet	 59	 $21	 Super Norwest	 0:59.76	 (23.11)	 3	 2	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run
3 of 12	 14Jul23	 MOY	turf	 1010	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 N Souquet	 59	 $10	 Chasing A Quid	 1:00.01	 (23.48)	 6	 5	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort
5 of 7	 23Jul23	 NOW	turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ruby Haylock	 57	 $6	 Hobbsy	 1:24.44	 (24.21)	 1	 2	 ..... 3½.......................... Fair effort
4 of 11	 04Aug23	 ACT	 awt	 1280	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Jack Martin	 58.5	 $16	 Ces Soirees La	 1:17.04	 (23.92)	 2	 2	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run
7 of 7	 17Nov23	 GUD	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 N Souquet	 59	 $20	 Quasimoto	 1:03.06	 (22.71)	 5	 5	 ........ 7.........................No excuse

4 TOKYO ICE Trainer: L T Hodgson Barrier: 6 Total: 2-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$5,175
Jockey: N Heywood WT: 57.5 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Mikki Isle Dam: Lady Ice J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: T J Baldwin, Mrs N A Baldwin & R Day

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
4 of 9	 23Oct23	 WAG	turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 9]	 Ms A Collett	 ---	 $--	 Baggage Handler	 0:58.13	 (22.37)	 -	 -	 ..... 7¼........................Barrier trial
3 of 11	 05Nov23	 GOU	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Damon Budler	 57	 $15	 Sturn Words	 1:11.32	 (23.99)	 5	 5	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
4 of 8	 24Nov23	 ORA	 turf	 1290	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 A Calder	 57	 $*1.9	 Mike	 1:17.80	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ..... 1½.........................Handy run
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5 LUNA ANGEL Trainer: G Crothers Barrier: 11 Total: 15-0-3-4 Prize Money: A$38,380
Jockey: S Guymer WT: 57 Good: 9-0-1-2 Track: 2-0-1-1

4yo b aus m Fav: 1-0-0-1 56-58kg: 12-0-2-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Starspangledbanner Dam: Lunulae J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 15-0-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-2-2 Last Win: --
Owner: M A Vallender

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 13	 04Sep23	 WAR	turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms L Meech	 57.5	 $19	 Future Monarch	 1:25.08	 (24.05)	 3	 3	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
10 of 12	29Sep23	 MOY	turf	 1010	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms A Collett	 57	 $21	 Bella Ace	 0:58.60	 (22.53)	 11	 12	 ..... 7¾.......................... Well back
3 of 10	 09Oct23	 QEN	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 O Chambers	 53	 $*3.5	 She Streaksaway	 1:37.71	 (24.53)	 4	 6	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
2 of 10	 29Oct23	 QEN	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	10]	 O Chambers	 53	 $15	 Hardazhell	 1:36.28	 (24.28)	 1	 1	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
6 of 11	 18Nov23	 GUD	 turf	 1800	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 O Chambers	 53	 $17	 Whisker To Whisker	 1:49.23	 (24.55)	 5	 6	 ..... 6¾................... Every chance

6 DANJEL Trainer: J Rolfe Barrier: 7 Total: 18-0-1-1 Prize Money: A$10,710
Jockey: -- WT: 56 Good: 11-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo gr/br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 9-0-0-0 Firm: 1-0-1-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: The Factor Dam: Princess Dani J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 16-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs J L Rolfe, J Rolfe, Miss S A Rolfe, B W Rolfe, J A Rolfe & Mrs H M McIntyre

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 23Sep23	 CAB	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms N Burrells	 56	 $41	 Twelve Hours	 1:23.57	 (23.29)	 7	 7	 ....14¾................... Every chance
5 of 11	 01Oct23	 COT	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 Ms N Burrells	 57	 $151	 Craft	 1:26.01	 (24.36)	 6	 4	 ..... 4¼.......................... Fair effort
6 of 10	 14Oct23	 FOR	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Ms N Burrells	 56	 $14	 Inessa	 1:24.54	 (--.--)	 8	 5	 ..... 6¼................... Every chance
4 of 6	 21Oct23	 BOM	turf	 1700	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 Ms N Burrells	 55	 $8.5	 Dodgeball	 1:46.44	 (25.37)	 -	 -	 ..... 6¾.........................Handy run
2 of 9	 18Nov23	 ADY	 turf	 1400	 F 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 P Zerafa	 55	 $11	 Dark Legacy	 1:21.06	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....Lnk.............................Nice run

7 DEADLY WEAPON Trainer: Anita Walder Barrier: 10 Total: 11-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$6,925
Jockey: -- WT: 56 Good: 6-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Xtravagant Dam: Gracefully Chic J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs A Walder, D A Walder, P H Craig, Mrs M Eddie, R Joseph, Mrs S A Thompson, R W Crawford & G Eddie

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 6	 20Jun23	 NOW	turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Emma Ly	 55	 $91	 Deep Fury	 1:23.99	 (23.15)	 5	 5	 ..... 5¼.......................... Fair effort
9 of 10	 12Sep23	 MOY	turf	 930	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 B P Ward	 59	 $201	 Princeston	 0:53.01	 (22.24)	 9	 10	 ..... 8¾............................No show
7 of 11	 29Sep23	 MOY	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Ms B Panya	 53.5	 $151	 Call Me The Breeze	 1:11.08	 (23.40)	 6	 5	 ..... 5¼.........................No excuse
4 of 9	 09Oct23	 QEN	 turf	 1460	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms B Panya	 54.5	 $8	 Old Newmarket	 1:27.73	 (24.39)	 5	 5	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run
4 of 8	 18Nov23	 ADY	 turf	 1000	 F 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 R B Prag	 53	 $10	 Miss Brondolino	 0:56.89	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 7.........................Handy run

8 RED REDEMPTION Trainer: A Clarke Barrier: 1 Total: 22-0-4-5 Prize Money: A$37,850
Jockey: R Bensley WT: 56 Good: 10-0-2-3 Track: 10-0-3-3

7yo ch aus g Fav: 4-0-2-2 56-58kg: 7-0-0-3 Firm: 1-0-1-0 Distance: 6-0-1-2
Sire: Bon Hoffa Dam: Seriana J+H: 13-0-2-2 Turf: 22-0-4-5 Soft/Heavy: 11-0-1-2 Last Win: --
Owner: A J Brown, P D Brown, S P Brown, P J Brown, T J Brown, B A Gibson, F Lo Pilato, Mrs M A King, M L King, J C Pini & W J A Van Weerdenburg

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 29Apr23	 QEN	 turf	 1460	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 R Bensley	 59	 $9	 Choose Your Words	 1:29.00	 (25.41)	 3	 4	 ....11½................... Every chance
4 of 11	 29Sep23	 MOY	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Jack Martin	 55.5	 $19	 Call Me The Breeze	 1:11.08	 (23.40)	 4	 3	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run
3 of 9	 09Oct23	 QEN	 turf	 1460	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Jack Martin	 56	 $*2.1	 Old Newmarket	 1:27.73	 (24.39)	 3	 2	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
7 of 11	 29Oct23	 QEN	 turf	 1460	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Jack Martin	 57	 $7	 Wandjina Gal	 1:26.98	 (23.85)	 4	 3	 ........ 6.........................No excuse
2 of 9	 13Nov23	 QEN	 turf	 1460	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 N Heywood	 59	 $*2.8	 Little Complicated	 1:27.02	 (24.68)	 1	 2	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run

9 SHAMISTER Trainer: R McCabe Barrier: 14 Total: 17-0-1-3 Prize Money: A$23,437
Jockey: -- WT: 56 Good: 11-0-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo gr/br aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 7-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Shalaa Dam: Mandistana J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 16-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Ms R J Tatham

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 19Oct23	 HAW	turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms A Collett	 59	 $61	 Seneschal	 1:30.06	 (22.67)	 9	 9	 ........ 6.........................No excuse
5 of 9	 28Oct23	 MUD	turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms A Stanley	 59	 $4	 Gulf Of Gabes	 1:26.90	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1½.......................... Fair effort
4 of 8	 04Nov23	 DUB	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 C Gallagh	 59	 $8	 Barry The Poet	 1:23.35	 (--.--)	 8	 6	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
3 of 9	 19Nov23	 WEL	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Ms A Stanley	 59	 $13	 Moon Zone	 1:24.43	 (--.--)	 9	 9	 ...... nk........................ Solid effort
3 of 7	 24Nov23	 ORA	 turf	 1610	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms A Stanley	 55.5	 $12	 World Atlas	 1:39.04	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ..... 3¾........................ Solid effort

10 TEN FEATHERS Trainer: J Rolfe Barrier: 3 Total: 15-0-3-3 Prize Money: A$19,635
Jockey: Ms K Nisbet WT: 56 Good: 9-0-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 3-0-1-2 56-58kg: 5-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Longhorn Dam: Star Council J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-0-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-2-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs J L Rolfe & Miss S A Rolfe

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 20May23	 YOU	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms N Burrells	 59	 $6	 Jauhera	 1:38.16	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
8 of 10	 27May23	 WRS	turf	 1675	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms N Burrells	 59	 $16	 All So Easy	 1:42.84	 (24.50)	 5	 4	 ........ 6...................... Well beaten
12 of 12	23Jun23	 ACT	 awt	 1280	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Emma Ly	 56	 $26	 Tavolo	 1:16.30	 (24.14)	 12	 12	 .......... ...................... Well beaten
9 of 9	 07Nov23	 CAB	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 P Boudvillain	 59	 $16	 Keynes Time	 1:18.65	 (23.50)	 9	 9	 ..... 7¼............................No show
2 of 6	 25Nov23	 COW	turf	 1375	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 P Boudvillain	 59	 $5	 Stockholm	 1:26.48	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 6¼.............................Nice run
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11 THREETHUMBSUP Trainer: J M Cleary Barrier: 13 Total: 12-0-1-1 Prize Money: A$14,330
Jockey: Ruby Scott (a2.0) WT: 56 Good: 4-0-1-0 Track: 2-0-1-1

5yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-1
Sire: Shamus Award Dam: Le Quirky J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: A J Creighton, M Neil, C Blanch, M Talbot & M Holmes

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 23Sep23	 CAB	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ruby Haylock	 54	 $19	 Twelve Hours	 1:23.57	 (23.29)	 5	 5	 ..... 8¾.........................Handy run
5 of 6	 06Oct23	 CAB	 turf	 1600	 S 	 1	 [	 5]	 Ruby Haylock	 54.5	 $41	 Dead Of Night	 1:38.53	 (23.79)	 5	 6	 ..... 7¼.......................... Fair effort
5 of 10	 20Oct23	 CAB	 turf	 2000	 G 	 1	 [	 7]	 Ms A Collett	 56.5	 $61	 Booshang	 2:03.69	 (24.43)	 8	 6	 ..... 8¼.......................... Fair effort
2 of 11	 29Oct23	 QEN	 turf	 1460	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 J Overmeire	 57	 $8.5	 Wandjina Gal	 1:26.98	 (23.85)	 8	 2	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
3 of 9	 13Nov23	 QEN	 turf	 1460	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Jack Martin	 59	 $3.3	 Little Complicated	 1:27.02	 (24.68)	 8	 1	 ..... 5¼........................ Solid effort

12 TAN TAT HONOUR Trainer: D J Rolfe Barrier: 15 Total: 10-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$6,225
Jockey: M Heagney WT: 56 Good: 7-0-0-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 9-0-0-1 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Dundeel Dam: Tan Tat Tess J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 10-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ms R J Tatham

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 14Oct23	 FOR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Damon Budler	 57	 $6	 Pozesana	 1:12.46	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ..... 4½................... Every chance
3 of 6	 21Oct23	 BOM	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 M Heagney	 57	 $3.5	 Dollywood	 1:12.06	 (23.99)	 -	 -	 ..... 3½........................ Solid effort
7 of 10	 29Oct23	 QEN	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 Damon Budler	 55	 $61	 Hardazhell	 1:36.28	 (24.28)	 4	 7	 ........ 6.........................No excuse
8 of 9	 13Nov23	 QEN	 turf	 1460	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 B Owen	 57	 $12	 Little Complicated	 1:27.02	 (24.68)	 2	 4	 ....12¾...................... Well beaten
4 of 9	 18Nov23	 ADY	 turf	 1400	 F 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 M Heagney	 57	 $8	 Dark Legacy	 1:21.06	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 5¼.........................Handy run

13 A SHIN WARRIOR Trainer: Mike Cattell Barrier: 8 Total: 8-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$4,550
Jockey: Brock Ryan WT: 56 Good: 5-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo gr/bl jpn g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: A Shin Hikari Dam: A Shin Reserve J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M J Cattell, J Ingram, J A Smart, Mrs S G Cattell & A R Cattell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 10	31Dec22	 NOW	turf	 2100	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 J Del Frari	 54.5	 $101	 Pasubio	 2:19.27	 (24.22)	 5	 10	 ...... 60.......................... Well back
6 of 6	 31Jan23	 KEG	 turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 J Penza	 59	 $151	 Rakomelo	 1:12.15	 (23.59)	 4	 4	 ..... 8¼................... Every chance
9 of 10	 12Feb23	 NOW	turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 J Ford	 56.5	 $61	 Temple Garden	 1:24.25	 (23.40)	 4	 4	 ..... 7½............................No show
8 of 9	 11Nov23	 GOU	turf	 1300	 S 	 BM50	 [	 2]	 Damon Budler	 55	 $71	 Obelius	 1:18.72	 (24.45)	 3	 3	 ..... 7¾...................... Well beaten
3 of 7	 24Nov23	 BOB	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Dylan Parrott	 64	 $21	 Feng	 0:59.03	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 6½........................ Solid effort

14 WANTA SNITZ Trainer: Anita Walder Barrier: 5 Total: 11-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$5,500
Jockey: -- WT: 56 Good: 6-0-0-0 Track: 3-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Wandjina Dam: Cinderella Miss J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs A Walder, D A Walder, Mrs S A Thompson, R W Crawford, R Joseph, M J Summerill, B J Ingram, Mrs C L Ingram, J W Ingram & Mrs A L Hodak

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 09Oct23	 QEN	 turf	 1460	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms L Day	 56	 $91	 Old Newmarket	 1:27.73	 (24.39)	 8	 7	 ..... 4¼.......................... Fair effort
5 of 6	 21Oct23	 BOM	turf	 1700	 G 	 1	 [	 5]	 M Heagney	 56.5	 $6	 Dodgeball	 1:46.44	 (25.37)	 -	 -	 ..... 9½.......................... Fair effort
8 of 11	 29Oct23	 QEN	 turf	 1460	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms B Panya	 55.5	 $91	 Wandjina Gal	 1:26.98	 (23.85)	 3	 6	 ..... 7¼...................... Well beaten
6 of 9	 18Nov23	 ADY	 turf	 1400	 F 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 R B Prag	 56	 $13	 Dark Legacy	 1:21.06	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 6¼................... Every chance
7 of 8	 25Nov23	 CAB	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Q Krogh	 55.5	 $101	 Toes In The Water	 1:25.34	 (22.80)	 3	 4	 ..... 9¼.........................No excuse

15 GUARD Trainer: S W Coady Barrier: 4 Total: 28-0-0-2 Prize Money: A$24,815
Jockey: -- WT: 56 Good: 16-0-0-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 13-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Sepoy Dam: Alert Princess J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 27-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 12-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: S A Stephens, I F Stephens & Mrs D K Stephens

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 17Jul23	 GOU	turf	 2140	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 Ms K Nisbet	 56.5	 $61	 Aldeenaary	 2:13.30	 (24.15)	 4	 5	 ..... 6¾................... Every chance
7 of 11	 30Jul23	 SPH	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 B P Ward	 56.5	 $51	 Frosbie	 1:35.09	 (24.07)	 6	 8	 ..... 7¾.........................No excuse
9 of 9	 20Aug23	 MOY	turf	 2000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 J Overmeire	 55	 $31	 The Boomerang	 2:05.40	 (25.03)	 4	 6	 ..... 7¾............................No show
8 of 12	 29Sep23	 MOY	turf	 1650	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 J Penza	 59	 $15	 Jimmy Nails	 1:40.83	 (24.58)	 5	 7	 ..... 3¼...................... Well beaten
9 of 10	 20Oct23	 CAB	 turf	 2000	 G 	 1	 [	10]	 Ms K Nisbet	 56.5	 $41	 Booshang	 2:03.69	 (24.43)	 9	 9	 ....15½............................No show
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R4 04 Dec 2023 | Queanbeyan | Queanbeyan Leagues Club (Bm58)
Distance: 1460m | Class: BM58	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
2:35 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 358964
	 2	 1
	 3	 176573
	 4	 877570
	 5	 060743
	 6	 774477
	 7	 925811
	 8	 675644
	 9	 884217
	10	 687254
	11	 399542

ONSETTLING DOWN
REDFORD
DIAMOND FLYER
FAR TOO HOT
HOWGOODISVEGAS
ZARIZ NO WATER
CHIPSTAR
INLAND RETREAT
WANDJINA GAL
ZARIZ NO OTHER
MY BOY LUBBY

61.5
58
57.5
57.5
56.5
56.5
56
55
55
55
55

11
4
5
2
12
10
6
3
1
7
9

A WARREN  3 

H V DER HOVEN
BROCK RYAN
--
J OVERMEIRE
MS R FREEMAN
MS E HENNESSY
R BENSLEY
M A CAHILL
M BOURKE
B P WARD

M PETROVIC
A NEASHAM
P MURRAY
MS N JARVIS
COLBEY HILL
T J WILSON
R COLE
B FITZPATRI
D J ROLFE
MS J HOY
F S CLEARY

8
3
4
5
7
6
4
8
4
10
7

G
G
G
G
M
G
G
M
M
G
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

59
55
51
51
53
49
48
50
50
44
43

	64-�7�-2-4
	 1-�1�-0-0
	18-�1�-0-4
	18-�1�-3-0
	28-�3�-2-5
	34-�3�-4-1
	 8-�2�-1-0
	13-�1�-0-2
	16-�1�-1-0
	85-�7�-9-14
	29-�1�-3-4

$151,820
$13,775
$38,975
$53,230
$63,250
$68,135
$23,000
$25,900
$35,640
$164,070
$31,571

	4-�2�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�1�-1-0
	4-�0�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�1�-1-0
	17-�1�-2-3
	0-�0�-0-0

EMERGENCY
	12	 989647 SENATORIAL 55 8 -- MS E LONGMIRE 8 G AUS 42 	58-�5�-0-9 $128,920 	5-�0�-0-2

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 ONSETTLING DOWN Trainer: M Petrovic Barrier: 11 Total: 64-7-2-4 Prize Money: A$151,820
Jockey: A Warren (a3.0) WT: 61.5 Good: 30-6-1-1 Track: 15-4-0-2

8yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 13-0-0-1 Firm: 3-1-0-0 Distance: 4-2-0-0
Sire: Delago Deluxe Dam: Kariz J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 63-7-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 31-0-1-3 Last Win: 24/03/22 (620 Days)
Owner: M Petrovic

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 23Sep23	 CAB	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 Ms C Keatings	 53	 $81	 Miss Ostend	 1:09.38	 (22.83)	 7	 6	 ..... 6½.......................... Fair effort
8 of 8	 06Oct23	 CAB	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Open	 [	 2]	 Ms C Keatings	 53	 $151	 Miss Ostend	 1:24.67	 (24.29)	 6	 6	 ..... 8½...................... Well beaten
9 of 10	 20Oct23	 CAB	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM65	 [	 1]	 B Owen	 59.5	 $61	 Owl Witness	 1:23.04	 (23.30)	 5	 6	 ..... 7½............................No show
6 of 8	 18Nov23	 ADY	 turf	 1400	 F 	 Open	 [	 6]	 M Heagney	 55	 $11	 Bellman	 1:20.18	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance
4 of 10	 27Nov23	 SPH	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 Ms C Keatings	 59	 $31	 I’m Not Leaving	 1:24.67	 (24.32)	 8	 8	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run

2 REDFORD Trainer: A Neasham Barrier: 4 Total: 1-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$13,775
Jockey: H V Der Hoven WT: 58 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Snitzel Dam: Dream Date J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 18/11/23 (16 Days)
Owner: Tfi (Mgr: Miss S Williams)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
3 of 10	 23Oct23	 WAF	 turf	 809	  G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 A Hyeronimus	 ---	 $--	 Via Varallo	 0:47.93	 (22.53)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¼........................Barrier trial
1 of 10	 06Nov23	 ROS	 turf	 1030	 S 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 A Hyeronimus	 ---	 $--	 Long Memory	 1:04.40	 (23.89)	 -	 -	 ...... hd........................Barrier trial
1 of 9	 18Nov23	 BAT	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 C Gallagh	 58.5	 $*1.9	 Look At Moi Kim	 1:16.00	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ..... 1¾...........................Good win

3 DIAMOND FLYER Trainer: P Murray Barrier: 5 Total: 18-1-0-4 Prize Money: A$38,975
Jockey: Brock Ryan WT: 57.5 Good: 10-1-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 9-0-0-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Press Statement Dam: Della’s Diamond J+H: 4-0-0-1 Turf: 18-1-0-4 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-0-3 Last Win: 09/09/23 (86 Days)
Owner: Dr N Wu, D H Petkovich, I M Neville O A M, Mrs A I Neville, J McBarron, S A Onur, Mrs H I Onur & M D Hobbs

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 23Sep23	 KEG	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 Ms L Day	 56	 $61	 Razors	 1:23.60	 (22.97)	 4	 5	 ..... 3¾.........................No excuse
6 of 9	 15Oct23	 NOW	turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Brock Ryan	 59.5	 $8.5	 Ballistic Therapy	 1:22.24	 (23.49)	 3	 5	 ..... 5¼................... Every chance
5 of 6	 28Oct23	 KEG	 turf	 1600	 H 	 1	 [	 4]	 J Penza	 55	 $4.8	 Vegas Outlaw	 1:40.22	 (22.52)	 5	 6	 ..... 9½.......................... Fair effort
7 of 8	 13Nov23	 QEN	 turf	 1460	 S 	 BM50	 [	 5]	 P Zerafa	 59.5	 $14	 Chipstar	 1:26.09	 (24.95)	 2	 3	 ........ 8.........................No excuse
3 of 10	 28Nov23	 ALR	 turf	 1400	 S 	 1	 [	 4]	 J Duffy	 56	 $9	 Just Like Liam	 1:25.52	 (23.43)	 -	 -	 ..... 6½........................ Solid effort

4 FAR TOO HOT Trainer: Ms N Jarvis Barrier: 2 Total: 18-1-3-0 Prize Money: A$53,230
Jockey: -- WT: 57.5 Good: 7-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 5-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Rubick Dam: Ain’t Half Hot J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 18-1-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-3-0 Last Win: 09/07/22 (513 Days)
Owner: Thorotek (Mgr: Mrs N K Jarvis)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 11	 12Sep23	 MOY	turf	 1210	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 J Overmeire	 60.5	 $7.5	 Areeba Spirit	 1:11.57	 (23.80)	 3	 3	 ........ 1.........................No excuse
7 of 11	 01Oct23	 COT	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	10]	 S Guymer	 60.5	 $11	 Magical Slipper	 1:25.49	 (25.03)	 2	 2	 ..... 3¾.........................No excuse
5 of 9	 19Oct23	 MOY	turf	 1425	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 S Guymer	 60	 $12	 Fairness Is Best	 1:25.61	 (24.28)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
7 of 8	 02Nov23	 SPH	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 S Guymer	 59.5	 $13	 Owl Witness	 1:23.04	 (23.09)	 1	 1	 ..... 5½.........................No excuse
10 of 10	17Nov23	 GUD	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 7]	 Emma Ly	 54	 $9	 She’s Rich Enuff	 1:23.68	 (23.51)	 4	 3	 ..... 8½.......................... Well back
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5 HOWGOODISVEGAS Trainer: Colbey Hill Barrier: 12 Total: 28-3-2-5 Prize Money: A$63,250
Jockey: J Overmeire WT: 56.5 Good: 10-0-1-2 Track: 4-1-1-1

7yo b/br aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 11-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-1-0
Sire: Declaration Of War Dam: Astronomede J+H: 6-2-2-0 Turf: 28-3-2-5 Soft/Heavy: 18-3-1-3 Last Win: 11/07/22 (511 Days)
Owner: Ms C Hill & H Van Den Heuvel

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 08Apr23	 MOY	turf	 1300	 S 	 BM50	 [	 8]	 O Chambers	 60.5	 $6	 Rockbarton Road	 1:18.61	 (24.59)	 1	 1	 ........ 7................... Every chance
10 of 10	18Apr23	 NOW	turf	 1400	 S 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 S Guymer	 58	 $21	 Constructionmaster	 1:24.17	 (23.97)	 1	 1	 ..... 6¾.......................... Well back
7 of 7	 19Oct23	 MOY	turf	 920	  G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 Ms K Nisbet	 57	 $12	 Fantini	 0:53.29	 (21.95)	 1	 2	 ........ 3.........................No excuse
4 of 7	 07Nov23	 SPH	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM50	 [	 2]	 R B Prag	 58	 $4.6	 Aspired	 0:56.14	 (22.07)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run
3 of 9	 25Nov23	 CAB	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM45	 [	 5]	 O Chambers	 61	 $13	 Hell Right	 1:11.65	 (24.13)	 5	 5	 ...... hd........................ Solid effort

6 ZARIZ NO WATER Trainer: T J Wilson Barrier: 10 Total: 34-3-4-1 Prize Money: A$68,135
Jockey: Ms R Freeman WT: 56.5 Good: 16-0-0-0 Track: 8-0-0-0

6yo br aus g Fav: 1-0-1-0 56-58kg: 11-1-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Zariz Dam: Rexster J+H: 12-1-1-1 Turf: 34-3-4-1 Soft/Heavy: 18-3-4-1 Last Win: 25/06/22 (527 Days)
Owner: T Wilson, J Nemeth, A Nemeth, Mrs E Smith, R P Smith, C R Myles, S D Myles & P R Welch

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 13	 26May23	 GOU	turf	 1400	 S 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 S Guymer	 58	 $17	 Smarter Than You	 1:24.30	 (24.53)	 12	 12	 ..... 3¼.........................No excuse
4 of 12	 11Jun23	 SPH	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM58	 [	11]	 R Bensley	 57.5	 $16	 Final Comment	 1:36.98	 (23.83)	 11	 9	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
4 of 10	 14Jul23	 MOY	turf	 1650	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 R Bensley	 57	 $19	 Defcon One	 1:41.35	 (24.63)	 6	 5	 ..... 2½.........................Handy run
7 of 10	 30Jul23	 SPH	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM66	 [	 3]	 R Bensley	 55.5	 $21	 Sucrose	 1:34.44	 (23.53)	 8	 9	 ..... 7¾.........................No excuse
7 of 11	 18Nov23	 GUD	 turf	 1180	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 Ms K Nisbet	 56.5	 $21	 All Astern	 1:08.90	 (23.46)	 7	 7	 ..... 3¼.........................No excuse

7 CHIPSTAR Trainer: R Cole Barrier: 6 Total: 8-2-1-0 Prize Money: A$23,000
Jockey: Ms E Hennessy WT: 56 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo br aus g Fav: 2-1-1-0 56-58kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 2-1-1-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Dissident Dam: Alpina J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 8-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-0 Last Win: 13/11/23 (21 Days)
Owner: S L Jamieson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 6	 29Sep23	 LKH	 turf	 1200	 F 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 E Waters	 67	 $*2.1	 Westminster Abbe	 1:11.04	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
5 of 10	 07Oct23	 ALR	 turf	 1400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 J Richards	 57	 $15	 Little Basheba	 1:24.52	 (24.77)	 2	 2	 ..... 7¾.......................... Fair effort
8 of 10	 19Oct23	 MOY	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms E Hennessy	 59	 $81	 Artist	 1:11.54	 (23.54)	 9	 10	 ........ 5...................... Well beaten
1 of 5	 28Oct23	 HDN	 turf	 1300	 F 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 E Waters	 67	 $*2.4	 Lake Hume	 1:18.53	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
1 of 8	 13Nov23	 QEN	 turf	 1460	 S 	 BM50	 [	 1]	 Ms E Hennessy	 57.5	 $21	 Keith	 1:26.09	 (24.95)	 5	 4	 ........ 2...........................Good win

8 INLAND RETREAT Trainer: B Fitzpatri Barrier: 3 Total: 13-1-0-2 Prize Money: A$25,900
Jockey: R Bensley WT: 55 Good: 6-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

8yo b aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Mossman Dam: Shanzel J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 13-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-0-1 Last Win: 03/04/20 (1340 Days)
Owner: E J Hill

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 17Jul23	 GOU	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 Ms E Hennessy	 58.5	 $81	 Intense Effort	 1:12.29	 (23.40)	 10	 10	 ..... 3¾.........................No excuse
5 of 10	 23Jul23	 NOW	turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 R Bensley	 56	 $51	 Impressiero	 1:23.70	 (23.40)	 5	 8	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
6 of 8	 08Aug23	 GUD	 turf	 1400	 H 	 2	 [	 5]	 R Bensley	 55.5	 $19	 Diamond Carat	 1:26.23	 (24.55)	 4	 3	 ....12¾................... Every chance
4 of 8	 07Nov23	 CAB	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM45	 [	 4]	 N Heywood	 61.5	 $6.5	 Artiebett	 0:59.00	 (23.17)	 7	 8	 ........ 4.........................Handy run
4 of 10	 18Nov23	 KEG	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 Ms B Panya	 53	 $41	 West Of Dalby	 1:10.38	 (22.81)	 2	 1	 ..... 6¾.........................Handy run

9 WANDJINA GAL Trainer: D J Rolfe Barrier: 1 Total: 16-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$35,640
Jockey: M A Cahill WT: 55 Good: 11-1-1-0 Track: 3-1-1-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 8-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-1-0
Sire: Wandjina Dam: Military Gal J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 16-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: 29/10/23 (36 Days)
Owner: P M Knight

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 12Sep23	 MOY	turf	 930	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Damon Budler	 57	 $41	 Princeston	 0:53.01	 (22.24)	 6	 7	 ........ 7...................... Well beaten
4 of 7	 24Sep23	 BAT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 S Guymer	 56	 $101	 Incivility	 1:04.73	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
2 of 9	 09Oct23	 QEN	 turf	 1460	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Damon Budler	 56	 $6.5	 Old Newmarket	 1:27.73	 (24.39)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
1 of 11	 29Oct23	 QEN	 turf	 1460	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Damon Budler	 57.5	 $7	 Threethumbsup	 1:26.98	 (23.85)	 1	 1	 ...... ns...........................Good win
7 of 7	 13Nov23	 QEN	 turf	 1600	 S 	 1	 [	 6]	 Damon Budler	 55	 $9.5	 Incantata	 1:36.52	 (24.95)	 2	 2	 ...... 10.........................No excuse

10 ZARIZ NO OTHER Trainer: Ms J Hoy Barrier: 7 Total: 85-7-9-14 Prize Money: A$164,070
Jockey: M Bourke WT: 55 Good: 49-2-4-7 Track: 30-2-4-6

10yo b aus g Fav: 2-0-1-1 54-56kg: 22-0-1-2 Firm: 2-1-1-0 Distance: 17-1-2-3
Sire: Zariz Dam: Golden Freeze J+H: 4-0-1-1 Turf: 83-7-8-14 Soft/Heavy: 34-4-4-7 Last Win: 21/04/23 (227 Days)
Owner: Ms J Hoy & M Housley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 8	 01Oct23	 COT	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 O Chambers	 54	 $71	 Add Milk	 1:12.05	 (24.03)	 8	 8	 ..... 7¾...................... Well beaten
7 of 9	 19Oct23	 MOY	turf	 1425	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 Ms E Hennessy	 55.5	 $101	 Fairness Is Best	 1:25.61	 (24.28)	 5	 5	 ........ 7.........................No excuse
2 of 8	 04Nov23	 TUU	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM50	 [	 5]	 T Martin	 56	 $5	 Tyrol	 1:23.42	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
5 of 8	 13Nov23	 QEN	 turf	 1460	 S 	 BM50	 [	 6]	 T Martin	 56	 $16	 Chipstar	 1:26.09	 (24.95)	 8	 8	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
4 of 10	 25Nov23	 COW	turf	 1700	 H 	 BM50	 [	 9]	 A Cavallo	 58.5	 $3.7	 Ready Made Doll	 1:52.01	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run
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11 MY BOY LUBBY Trainer: F S Cleary Barrier: 9 Total: 29-1-3-4 Prize Money: A$31,571
Jockey: B P Ward WT: 55 Good: 12-0-2-3 Track: 10-0-2-2

7yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 14-0-3-2 Firm: 4-1-0-1 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Eurozone Dam: Wannabe Grand J+H: 3-0-1-1 Turf: 29-1-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 13-0-1-0 Last Win: 26/10/19 (1500 Days)
Owner: Mrs S P Cleary

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 12Sep23	 MOY	turf	 1020	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 B P Ward	 55	 $41	 Vella Magic	 0:59.16	 (22.91)	 9	 9	 ..... 6¼............................No show
9 of 9	 09Oct23	 QEN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 9]	 Jack Martin	 56	 $151	 Champers Girl	 0:56.78	 (22.65)	 9	 9	 ....10½............................No show
5 of 7	 21Oct23	 BOM	turf	 1400	 G 	 BM50	 [	 1]	 T Martin	 53.5	 $10	 Georgian Court	 1:24.49	 (25.27)	 -	 -	 ........ 7.......................... Fair effort
4 of 10	 29Oct23	 QEN	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Ms E Hennessy	 55	 $101	 Soul Lady	 1:09.43	 (23.15)	 6	 3	 ........ 2.........................Handy run
2 of 7	 13Nov23	 QEN	 turf	 1600	 S 	 1	 [	 7]	 B P Ward	 55	 $41	 Incantata	 1:36.52	 (24.95)	 3	 3	 ..... 2¼.............................Nice run

12 SENATORIAL Trainer: Ms E Longmire Barrier: 8 Total: 58-5-0-9 Prize Money: A$128,920
Jockey: -- WT: 55 Good: 26-2-0-4 Track: 0-0-0-0

8yo b aus g Fav: 2-0-0-1 54-56kg: 18-2-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-2
Sire: Hinchinbrook Dam: Acorker J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 58-5-0-9 Soft/Heavy: 32-3-0-5 Last Win: 16/07/21 (871 Days)
Owner: Mrs J Brown

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 8	 08Oct22	 POM	turf	 2000	 S 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 Ms M Owen	 53.5	 $15	 Onthe Eighthday	 2:05.66	 (24.24)	 6	 7	 ....14¾...................... Well beaten
9 of 10	 24Sep23	 TAE	 turf	 1408	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 M Fitzgerald	 53	 $101	 Senshi	 1:24.66	 (24.94)	 4	 5	 ..... 5¼............................No show
6 of 7	 06Oct23	 TAE	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 M Fitzgerald	 53	 $201	 Rogue Bear	 1:24.11	 (23.97)	 5	 6	 ........ 5................... Every chance
4 of 8	 14Oct23	 WAU	turf	 1800	 G 	 BM45	 [	 4]	 J Kehoe	 60.5	 $6.5	 Seething Chuck	 1:54.19	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
7 of 9	 11Nov23	 GOU	turf	 1300	 S 	 BM50	 [	 5]	 S Guymer	 57.5	 $6.5	 Obelius	 1:18.72	 (24.45)	 8	 9	 ........ 5.........................No excuse


